Form PTO-1595 RE 1-31-92 11-23-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tragemark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and

100905585

original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andy F. Blake Paul A. Womack	Name: SHASTA INDUSTRIES Internal Address: 1839 West Culver Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: Same Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ** Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application submitted herewith and entitled "LOW PROFILE, LOW RESISTANCE DISTRIBUTION VALVE AND METHOD FOR SWIMMING POOLS", our Docket No. 2108-A-14 Additional numbers attached? 3 Yes X No	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles R. Hoffman	One	
Internal Address: 2141 East Highland Avenue, Suite 155 Phoenix, Arizona 85016	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E		
9. Statement and signature.		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

November 10, 1998

Date

11/17/1998 MGORDON 00000005 09189176

03 FC:581

original document.

Charles R. Hoffman

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment i day of November , 1998, by		and executed this <a>10th <a>tween:
ANDY F. BLAKE An individual residing at 4336 W. Crittenden Phoenix, Arizona 85031 and PAUL A. WOMACK An individual residing at 16239 N. 43rd Drive Glendale, Arizona 85306))))))))	Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"
	and	
SHASTA INDUSTRIES, INC. an Arizona corporation having a principal place of business at 1839 West Culver Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007))))))	Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and entitled "LOW PROFILE, LOW RESISTANCE DISTRIBUTION VALVE AND METHOD FOR SWIMMING POOLS", hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign their right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0735

- 1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

11-10-95

Date

ANDY F. BLAKE

11/16/98

DAIII. A WOMACK

My Commission Expires:

19548

RECORDED: 11/10/1998



3